

29.08.2024
25
jb.
jdt

**CRR 1855 of 2024
(CRAN 1 of 2024)**

In Re : Raghunath Maity & Anr.

... Petitioners.

Mr. Prabir Majumder

Mr. Sandip Ghosh

Mr. Partha Sarkar

.... For the Petitioners

Mr. Debasish Roy

Mr. Arijit Ganguly

Ms. Trina Mitra

.... For the State

Mr. Soumya Nag

.... For the Opposite Party no. 2

Memo of evidence filed by the State is taken on record.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Learned counsel for the private opposite party seeks to use affidavit-in-opposition in this matter.

Affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks from date. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter go out of list for the time being.

Liberty to mention

Interim order granted earlier is extended till 30th November, 2024 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear under the heading
'Contested Application' in the monthly list of November,
2024.

CRAN 1 of 2024 is disposed of.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)