

February 25, 2025
5 ARDR

CRR 1855 of 2024
CRAN 3 of 2025

Raghunath Maity & ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & anr.

Adv. Prabir Majumder,
Adv. Sandip Ghosh,
... for the Petitioners.
Adv. Debasish Roy, Ld. PP,
Adv. Arijit Ganguly,
Adv. Trina Mitra,
... for the State.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till 30th April, 2025
or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear under the heading ‘Contested
Application’ in the monthly list of April, 2025.

CRAN 3 of 2025 is disposed of.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)