

09.12.2025
Court No.42
Item No.34
Sudipta

**CRR 1855 of 2024
With
CRAN 6 of 2025**

**Raghunath Maity & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Prabir Majumdar
Mr. Sandip Ghosh

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Arijit Ganguly
Ms. Trina Mitra

...for the State.

Mr. Soumya Nag
Mr. Rajdeep Sengupta

...for the opposite party no.2.

In Re : CRAN 6 of 2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for extension of interim order which was initially granted on 6th May, 2024 and extended further from time to time. Learned counsel submits that the present application has been filed within time.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 submits that an appropriate order may be passed and the case may be fixed for final hearing.
3. In view of submissions made, the interim order granted earlier is extended till 27th February, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
4. CRAN 6 of 2025 stands disposed of.

In Re : CRR 1855 of 2024

1. Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of February, 2026 for final hearing.
2. Both parties are directed to file brief written notes of argument not exceeding five pages along with the judgment which they want to rely upon with a copy to the other side.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)