

18.03.2026

Sl. no. 8

Ct. No. 42

P.M.

CRR 1855 OF 2024

+

CRAN 7 of 2026

Raghunath Maity & Anr.

- Vs -

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Sandip Ghosh,
Mr. Partha Sarkar,
Ms. Jayashree Dari,
Mr. Snehansu Majumder
... for the petitioners
Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. PP,
Mr. Arijit Ganguly,
Ms. Tina Mitra
... for the State

CRAN 7 of 2026

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that opposite party No. 2 has duly been served.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for extension of interim order. The application has been filed within time.
4. The interim order is extended till 22nd May, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
5. CRAN 7 of 2026 is disposed of.

CRR 1855 of 2024

6. List this matter for final hearing in the combined Monthly list of May, 2026.

7. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be given to the parties on completion of usual formalities.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)