

Suppl.2
22-05-2026
Ct. No.15
b.das

CRR No. 1855 of 2024

+

CRAN 8 of 2026

In the matter of : Raghunath Maity & Anr.

..... petitioners.

Mr. Prabir Majumdar

Mr. Sandip Ghosh ...for the petitioners.

Mr. Soumya Nag

Mr. Rajdeep Sengupta

Mr. Karan Prasad ...for the opposite party.

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

The petitioners seek extension of the interim order granted earlier and extended from time to time.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 15th June, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

The application being CRAN 8 of 2026 is disposed of.

Urgent certified website copy of the order, if applied for, be given to the parties on compliance of requisite formalities.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)